RESOLUTION_NO. 485 OF THE CITY_OF KIRKLAND

WHEREAS, an expenditure of certain monies was required for the sending of certain Kirkland Police Officers out of the State for the purpose of returning suspects to the State of Washington under extradition proceedings; and

WHEREAS, said expenditure was not anticipated at the time of the making of the 1962 Budget, but was, nevertheless, charged against the Kirkland Police Department Maintenance and Operation Budget classification; and

WHEREAS, said officers were required under the laws of the State of Washington to make such trip; and

WHEREAS, the State of Washington subsequent to their return reimbursed to the City of Kirkland monies equal to said expenditure; and

WHEREAS, said monies so received from the State of Washington constitute receipts in excess of anticipated revenues, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

1. That the monies so received from the State of Washington in the amount of \$689.94 are hereby authorized to be expended during the 1962 budgetary year for expenditures of the Kirkland Police Department Maintenance and Operations Budget Classification.

PASSED and APPROVED the 3rd day of December, 1962.

MAYOR

ATTEST: 5 Anderson